2017-2020 STIP
May Amendments

Project

County

Hwy

Prg

Orig Estimate

Curr Estimate

Orig
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/Limit

Reason

6566-00-22

ADAMS

STH-023

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

10/25/18

WISCONSIN DELLS - ENDEAVOR

Advanced

RE/RESURFACE

COLUMBIA CO LI TOMARQUETTE CO LI

1610-08-26

ASHLAND

STH-013

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

08/25/17

PARK FALLS- MELLEN

Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION/

CAYUGA ROAD TO JEFFERSON AVE

1180-44-20

ASHLAND

USH-002

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

05/25/20

ODANAH - SAXON

Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION/RESURFACING

GOVERNMENT ROAD TO EAST COUNTY LINE

1560-02-03

BAYFIELD

USH-063

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

12/31/00

07/25/17

DRUMMOND - USH 2

Advanced

DESIGN/DAM INSPECTION

MILL POND DAM

9287-03-71

BROWN

CTH-M

205

$250,000 - $499,999

$250,000 - $499,999

01/09/18

CTH M, SCHOOL LANE-TARRAGON TRAIL

Deferred

CONST/BRRPL B-05-0011

SUAMICO RIVER BRIDGE & APPROACHES

9200-08-30

BROWN

STH-029

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/17

SHAWANO-GREEN BAY

Advanced

DSGN/RDMTN-SEAL PAVEMENT

WCL-IH 41

4085-32-21

BROWN

STH-032

303

$100,000 - $249,999

$100,000 - $249,999

07/25/17

07/25/27

MAIN STREET, CITY OF DEPERE

Deferred

3RD STREET - 8TH STREET

4085-38-40

BROWN

STH-057

303

$100,000 - $249,999

$100,000 - $249,999

04/25/20

04/25/28

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ, RIVERSIDE DRIVE

Deferred

UTIL/ PLACEHOLDER

SVILLAGELIMITS- N VILLAGELIMITS

4085-39-40

BROWN

STH-057

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

12/25/20

12/25/27

C DEPERE, BROADWAY STREET

Deferred

UTIL/PLACEHOLDER

RANDAL AVENUE-NPL P-HOLD

4085-68-71

BROWN

STH-057

303

$2,000,000 - $2,999,999

$2,000,000 - $2,999,999

11/10/20

11/14/23

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ, RIVERSIDE DRIVE

Deferred

CONST/RESURF

SCPL-N CPL

4085-69-71

BROWN

STH-057

303

$250,000 - $499,999

$250,000 - $499,999

11/10/20

11/14/23

C DE PERE, BROADWAY STREET

Deferred

CONST/RESURFACE

RANDALL AVENUE-NCPL

7329-00-70

BUFFALO

CTH-U

205

$0 - $99,999

$500,000 - $749,999

06/25/17

CTH U, CT X TO CT E/SITE WI-16-068B

Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate I ncreased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2017-2020 STIP
May Amendments

Project

County

Hwy

Prg

Orig Estimate

Curr Estimate

Orig
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/Limit

Reason

CONST/BRRPL/PERM RPR/FLOOD 08/2016

HESCH VALLEY CREEK BRIDGE B060237

7224-00-52

BUFFALO

NON-HWY

290

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

07/25/17

TOWN BUFFALO

Advanced

RAILROAD/BIKE& PED TAP PROGRAM

GRT RIV ST TRAIL WINONA CONNECTOR

1052-01-92

CHIPPEWA

STH-029

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

03/25/19

08/25/88

DEACTIVATED/CHIPPEWA FALLS- CADOTT

Deferred

INACTIVE/TRF MIT/CONS ID 1052-01-62

STILLSON CREEK TO 320TH STREET (EB)

8610-01-25

CHIPPEWA

STH-124

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

07/25/89

01/01/17

C CHIPPEWA FLSHIGH ST & RUSHMAN DR

Advanced

REAL ESTATE OVERSIGHT

BRIDGE STREET TO ELM STREET

1010-10-01

COLUMBIA

IH -039

303

$0 - $99,999

$2,000,000 - $2,999,999

06/25/18

MADISON - PORTAGE

Advanced

PRELIM ENG TO ENVIRONMENTAL DOC

WISCONSIN RIVER BRIDGES B-11-22/23

6050-00-21

COLUMBIA

STH-022

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

12/25/17

WYOCENA - MONTELLO

Advanced

RE OPY/

STH 16 TO NCL/B-11-0072,B-11-X XXX

1206-04-70

DANE

USH-012

303

$0 - $99,999

$750,000 - $999,999

11/12/24

08/08/17

MADISON - CAMBRIDGE

Advanced

CONST/MINI-OVERLAY PROJECT

CTH D TO IH 39/90

4430-10-71

DOOR

STH-042

303

$4,000,000 - $4,999,999

$4,000,000 - $4,999,999

07/11/23

05/12/20

ALGOMA-STURGEON BAY

Advanced

STH 42

SCL-SOUTH JUNCTION 42/57

1198-03-74

DOUGLAS

USH-002

303

$13,000,000 - $13,999,999

$7,000,000 - $7,999,999

12/10/19

12/10/19

C SUPERIOR, EAST SECOND STREET

Decrease

CONSTRUCTION/RESURF/1ST OVERLAY

31ST AVENUE EAST TO 2ND AVENUE EAST

1198-00-08

DOUGLAS

USH-053

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/17

MINONG - SUPERIOR

Advanced

DESIGN/SAFETY/MEDIAN U-TURN

CTH L INTERSECTION

1198-00-78

DOUGLAS

USH-053

303

$0 - $99,999

$750,000 - $999,999

12/10/19

MINONG - SUPERIOR

Advanced

CONSTR/SAFETY/MEDIAN U-TURN

CTH L INTERSECTION

1198-03-78

DOUGLAS

USH-053

303

$0 - $99,999

$5,000,000 - $5,999,999

12/08/20

C SUPERIOR, EAST SECOND STREET

Advanced

CONST/RESURF 1ST OVRLY/BRRHB 2 BRGS

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2017-2020 STIP
May Amendments

Project

County

Hwy

Prg

Orig Estimate

Curr Estimate

Orig
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/Limit

Reason

53RD AVENUE EAST - 29TH AVENUE EAST

1022-04-76

DUNN

IH -094

303

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

01/14/20

07/09/24

MENOMONIE - EAU CLAIRE

Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/MISCELLANEOUS

IH 94 WB VIRTUAL WEIGH STATION

8100-01-71

DUNN

STH-025

303

$3,000,000 - $3,999,999

$3,000,000 - $3,999,999

07/12/22

11/13/18

MENOMONIE - RIDGELAND

Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

HAY RIVER BRIDGE B-17-0607

7090-00-24

EAU CLAIRE

USH-012

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

09/25/18

MENOMONIE - EAU CLAIRE

Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQ/SFTY/TRAFFIC SIGNAL

CTH EEJ/TOWN HALL ROAD INTERSECTION

7090-00-74

EAU CLAIRE

USH-012

303

$0 - $99,999

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

12/10/19

MENOMONIE - EAU CLAIRE

Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/SAFETY/TRAFFIC SIGNAL

CTH EEJ/TOWN HALL ROAD INTERSECTION

1430-16-00

FOND DU LAC

STH-023

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/17

RIPON - FOND DU LAC

Advanced

PLAN/CORRIDOR MANAGEMENT STUDY

STH 23 CORRIDOR STUDY

4090-06-71

FOND DU LAC

STH-067

303

$4,000,000 - $4,999,999

$7,000,000 - $7,999,999

08/13/19

08/11/20

VILLAGE OF CAMPBELLSPORT

Increase

R/W-NO

BAUMANN STREET-TRIPLE SROAD

1009-85-02

JEFFERSON

STH-019

303

$0 - $99,999

$250,000 - $499,999

06/25/20

CITY OF WATERTOWN, STH 19/MAIN ST

Advanced

RR OPS/SAFETY/OCR/SIGNALS & GATES

UNION PACIFIC RR X-ING 177658B

3575-02-04

JEFFERSON

USH-012

303

$750,000 - $999,999

$750,000 - $999,999

12/31/00

01/01/17

C FORT ATKINSON,WHITEWATER AVENUE

Advanced

PE/GRADE, BASE, AND SURFACE

SOUTH 3RD STREET TO HIGHLAND AVENUE

1030-08-08

KENOSHA

IH -041

303

$250,000 - $499,999

$250,000 - $499,999

12/31/00

01/01/17

NS FREEWAY

Advanced

PE/BR REHAB SEG 1 PROJB6H

STH 50 TO STH 142

3732-00-70

KENOSHA

USH-045

303

$2,000,000 - $2,999,999

$2,000,000 - $2,999,999

09/12/17

09/11/29

USH 45

Deferred

CONST/INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

CTH K INTERSECTION

5121-09-22

LA CROSSE

STH-033

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

07/25/17

LAX-CASHTON/KIRSCHNER RD-E CO LINE

Advanced

R/E OPS

KIRSCHNER RD ELY TO MONROE CO LINE

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2017-2020 STIP
May Amendments

Project

County

Hwy

Prg

Orig Estimate

Curr Estimate

Orig
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/Limit

Reason

4085-48-40

MANITOWOC

STH-032

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

12/25/21

12/25/20

HOWARD GROVE-KIEL

Advanced

UTIL/PLACEHOLDER

STH 32/57 SOUTH JUNCTION-STH 67

9491-06-00

MARATHON

CTH-K

206

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

06/25/18

WAUSAU - MERRILL

Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/HSIP

DECATOR DRIVE TOLINCOLN CO LINE

9491-06-70

MARATHON

CTH-K

206

$0 - $99,999

$3,000,000 - $3,999,999

02/11/20

WAUSAU - MERRILL

Advanced

CONST/HSIP

DECATOR DRIVE TOLINCOLN CO LINE

1160-01-07

MARATHON

IH -039

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

01/01/17

STEVENS POINT - WAUSAU

Advanced

DESIGN/HSIP

BULL JR CREEK CROSSING, B-47-0417

1160-01-77

MARATHON

IH -039

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

08/13/19

STEVENS POINT - WAUSAU

Advanced

CONSTR/HSIP ANTI SKID

BULL JR CREEK CROSSING, B-47-0417

6600-00-62

MARATHON

STH-153

303

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

07/14/20

MOSINEE - ELDERON

Advanced

CONSTR/PM APPROVED 6.6.16

1-39 SB RAMP TO NB RAMP

9160-20-60

MARINETTE

STH-064

303

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

03/08/22

03/10/20

MOUNTAIN-POUND

Advanced

CONST/RDMTN MILL 2 & PAVE 2

CTH SUSH 141

1030-43-90

MILWAUKEE

IH -094

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

08/25/18

N-SFREEWAY, CITY OF MILWAUKEE

Advanced

TRAFFIC MITIGATION FOR 1D1030-43-70

RAWSON AVE TO HOWARD AVE

1693-34-23

MILWAUKEE

NON-HWY

211

$0 - $99,999

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

06/25/17

WISCONSIN EXPRESS BUS SERVICES

Advanced

MILWAUKEE CO TRANSIT, CMAQ

WISCONSIN-UWM & SHERMAN, PHASE 40F6

1009-41-15

NORTH CENTRAL REGION WIDE

VAR-HWY

303

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

$8,000,000 - $8,999,999

06/25/18

06/25/24

INFLATION LEVEL OF EFFORT

Deferred

FY 2024

9180-20-21

OCONTO

STH-022

303

$250,000 - $499,999

$250,000 - $499,999

07/25/19

07/25/27

CITY OF GILLET

Deferred

RE/RECST-URBAN CONSTRUCTION

SCPL -NCPL

9180-31-60

OCONTO

STH-022

303

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

12/14/21

12/10/19

OCONTO FALLS-OCONTO

Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2017-2020 STIP

May Amendments
Orig | Curr
Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate Sched | Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason
CONST/RDMTN MILL 2 PAVE 2
USH 141-USH 41
6517-10-21 | OUTAGAMIE STH-076 | 303 | $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 08/25/17 | 08/25/27 | STH 15- CTH 1 Deferred

EVERGLADE ROAD - CTH 4]

1229-09-00 | OZAUKEE IH -043 303 | $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 | 01/01/17 | NSFREEWAY Advanced

PE/BRIDGE REHAB SEG 14 PROJB10A

STH 100 TO STH 60

8070-00-24 | POLK STH-046 303 | $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/18 | C AMERY, KELLER AVENUE Advanced

RE ACQ/SAFETY/3 LANE CONVERSION

SNOW STREET TO YORK PARK ENTRANCE

8070-00-74 | POLK STH-046 303 | $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 12/01/19 | CAMERY, KELLER AVENUE Advanced

CONSTR/SAFETY/3 LANE CONVERSION

SNOW STREET TO YORK PARK ENTRANCE

1030-08-05 | RACINE IH -041 303 | $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 | 01/01/17 | NSFREEWAY Advanced

PE/BRIDGE REHAB/SEG 1 PROJECT B6l

STH 20 TO STH 100

1003-12-41 | ROCK IH -039 302 | $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/17 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Deferred

UTL OPS/1003-10-81/PARCEL 203

HART ROAD TO WOODMAN ROAD

1005-11-46 | ROCK IH -039 302 | $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/17 | ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

UTL OPS/1005-10-77/PARCEL 202

USH 14 INT NORTH TO KENNEDY ROAD

1005-11-47 | ROCK IH -039 302 | $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/17 | ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

UTL OPS/1005-10-77/PARCEL 214

USH 14 INT NORTH TO KENNEDY ROAD

1005-11-48 | ROCK IH -039 302 | $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/17 | ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

UTL OPS/1005-10-78/PARCEL 239

KENNEDY TOAD TO KNUTSON ROAD

5799-00-52 [ SAUK LOC-STR | 206 | $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/18 | C REEDSBURG, SOUTH DEWEY AVENUE Advanced
R/R OPS/ CROSSING
RAILROAD STREET TO MAIN STREET

1670-04-01 | SAUK USH-012 | 303 | $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 01/01/17 | BARABOO - SAUK CITY Advanced

PE/ PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2017-2020 STIP
May Amendments

Project

County

Hwy

Prg

Orig Estimate

Curr Estimate

Orig
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/Limit

Reason

SKI-HI ROAD TOCTH C

1670-04-71

SAUK

USH-012

303

$0 - $99,999

$10,000,000 - $10,999,999

03/12/19

BARABOO - SAUK CITY

Advanced

CONST/ PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

SKI-HI ROAD TOCTH C

1560-02-20

SAWYER

USH-063

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

09/25/17

HAYWARD - DRUMMOND

Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION/RESURFACING

STH 27 TO LARSEN ROAD

1000-06-20

SOUTHEAST REGION WIDE

VAR-HWY

303

$4,000,000 - $4,999,999

$6,000,000 - $6,999,999

06/25/20

06/25/25

PLACEHOLDER

Deferred

RE/REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

NON-LET LEVEL OF EFFORT, FY 2025

1000-06-23

SOUTHEAST REGION WIDE

VAR-HWY

303

$2,000,000 - $2,999,999

$6,000,000 - $6,999,999

06/25/19

06/25/24

PLACEHOLDER

Deferred

RE/REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

NON-LET LEVEL OF EFFORT, FY 2024

1020-00-73

.CROIX

IH -094

303

$25,000,000 - $29,999,999

$15,000,000 - $16,999,999

11/10/20

11/08/22

BALDWIN - MENOMONIE

Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACE

CTH BB TO STH 128 (EB & WB)

1020-01-79

.CROIX

IH -094

303

$3,000,000 - $3,999,999

$3,000,000 - $3,999,999

01/14/20

07/09/24

HUDSON - BALDWIN

Deferred

CONSTR/MISC/IH94 TRAVL INFO CENTER

IH 94 TRAVEL INFORMATION CENTER

1020-01-80

.CROIX

IH -094

303

$12,000,000 - $12,999,999

$12,000,000 - $12,999,999

07/10/18

07/09/24

HUDSON - BALDWIN

Deferred

CONSTR/MISCELLANEOUS/SWEF

SAFETY WEIGHT ENFORCEMENT FACILITY

1020-09-77

.CROIX

IH -094

303

$17,000,000 - $19,999,999

$45,000,000 - $49,999,999

11/10/20

11/11/31

HUDSON - MENOMONIE

Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RECONSTRUCTION

CTH BB TO STH 128 (EB & WB)

1021-00-78

.CROIX

IH -094

303

$3,000,000 - $3,999,999

$3,000,000 - $3,999,999

07/09/24

11/10/20

BALDWIN - MENOMONIE

Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

CTH NN BRIDGE EAST BOUND B-55-0271

1021-00-79

.CROIX

IH -094

303

$6,000,000 - $6,999,999

$6,000,000 - $6,999,999

07/09/24

11/10/20

BALDWIN - MENOMONIE

Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/BRIDGE REPALCEMENT

CTH NN BRIDGE WEST BOUND B-55-0270

1021-04-75

.CROIX

IH -094

303

$3,000,000 - $3,999,999

$3,000,000 - $3,999,999

07/09/24

11/10/20

BALDWIN - MENOMONIE

Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

EAU GALLE RIVER EB BRIDGE B-55-0283

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2017-2020 STIP
May Amendments

Project

County

Hwy

Prg

Orig Estimate

Curr Estimate

Orig
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/Limit

Reason

1021-04-76

ST. CROIX

IH -094

303

$4,000,000 - $4,999,999

$4,000,000 - $4,999,999

07/09/24

11/10/20

BALDWIN - MENOMONIE

Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

EAU GALLE RIVER WB BRIDGE B-55-0284

1021-04-77

ST. CROIX

IH -094

303

$5,000,000 - $5,999,999

$5,000,000 - $5,999,999

07/09/24

11/10/20

BALDWIN - MENOMONIE

Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

CARR CREEK EB BRIDGE B-55-0012

1021-04-78

ST. CROIX

IH -094

303

$5,000,000 - $5,999,999

$5,000,000 - $5,999,999

07/09/24

11/10/20

BALDWIN - MENOMONIE

Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

CARR CREEK WB BRIDGE B-55-0013

1540-04-73

ST. CROIX

STH-065

303

$3,000,000 - $3,999,999

$3,000,000 - $3,999,999

11/13/18

11/11/25

RIVER FALLS - NEW RICHMOND

Deferred

CONSTR/RECONSTRUCTION, EXPANSION

STH 65 EXPANSION//70TH AV INTERSECT

8949-05-73

ST. CROIX

USH-012

303

$0 - $99,999

$750,000 - $999,999

03/10/20

BALDWIN - MENOMONIE

Advanced

HSIP/CONSTRUCTION/RECONSTRUCTION

STH 128 INTERSECTION

1000-02-08

STATEWIDE

NON-HWY

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

12/31/00

01/01/17

COLLEGE OF MENOMINEE NATION

Advanced

NSTI PROGRAM (FY2017)

1000-02-09

STATEWIDE

NON-HWY

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

12/31/00

01/01/17

LAC COURTE OREILLES OJBWA

Advanced

NSTI PROGRAM (FY2017)

1170-19-40

VILAS

USH-051

303

$0 - $99,999

$100,000 - $249,999

06/25/17

MINOCQUA - MANITOWISH

Advanced

UTL OPS/WPS ELECTRIC 1170-19-70

3RD AVETON JCT STH 70

1195-01-26

WASHBURN

USH-053

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

09/25/18

MINONG - SOLON SPRINGS

Advanced

ROW ACQ/RECONFIGUR MEDIAN/U-TURN

STH 77 INTERSECTION

1195-01-76

WASHBURN

USH-053

303

$0 - $99,999

$2,000,000 - $2,999,999

12/08/20

MINONG - SOLON SPRINGS

Advanced

CONST/SFTY/RECONFIGUR MEDIAN/U-TURN

STH 77 INTERSECTION

1100-17-09

WASHINGTON

IH -041

303

$100,000 - $249,999

$100,000 - $249,999

12/31/00

01/01/17

MILWAUKEE - FOND DU LAC

Advanced

PE/BRIDGE REHAB SEG 7 PROJB1A

STH 144 TO DODGE CO LINE

1100-43-20

WASHINGTON

USH-041

303

$100,000 - $249,999

$100,000 - $249,999

09/25/18

09/25/24

MILWAUKEE - FOND DU LAC

Deferred

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2017-2020 STIP
May Amendments

Project

County

Hwy

Prg

Orig Estimate

Curr Estimate

Orig
Sched

Curr
Sched

Title/Concept/Limit

Reason

RE/BRIDGE REHAB

WASHINGTON CO LINE TO STH 33

1060-13-05

WAUKESHA

IH -094

303

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

12/31/00

01/01/17

EW FREEWAY

Advanced

PE/BR REPLCEMENT/SEG 18 PROJECT B7D

CTHFTOUSH 18

6436-00-00

WINNEBAGO

LOC-STR

206

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

06/25/17

T ALGOMA, OMRO ROAD

Advanced

DSGN/RECON

LEONARD POINT RD-BROOKS LANE

1110-13-40

WINNEBAGO

STH-026

303

$0 - $99,999

$0 - $99,999

12/25/21

12/25/20

ROSENDALE-OSHKOSH

Advanced

UTIL/RELOCATION PLACEHOLDER

SCL-USH 41

6190-21-60

WINNEBAGO

STH-116

303

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

$1,000,000 - $1,999,999

08/10/21

12/08/20

WAUKAU-OMRO

Advanced

CONST/RDMTN, RW-NO

STH 91- SOUTH JUNCTION OF STH 21

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased




2017-2020 STIP
May Amendments

WisDOT Section WETAP Projects CY2017 - Federal Fomula Funding for Rural Areas 5311

Project Total Federal 5311
Sub-Recipient rOJ_eC, Total Project Cost Local Match otalredera Project Types Service Area by Counties
Description Funds
ADVOCAP Capital S 347,076.00 S 194,379.00 $ 17,644.59 Operating, Mobility Management Project, Winnebago, Fond du Lac, Green
Operating S 146,762.00 S 98,192.00 $ 5,612.41 Vehicle Repair and Purchase Loan Program Lake and Calumet
Mobility Management Project, Vehicle Loan and
Dor-Tran Capital $ 53,462.00 $ 25,967.00 $ 13,748.00 yManag ) Door
Purchase Program
Forward Service Corp.- Capital S 76,088.00 S 39,583.00 $ 12,153.19 Operating, Mobility Management Project, Dane
Madison Operating S 58,294.00 $ 40,152.00 S 6,039.81 Vehicle Repair and Purchase Loan Program
: Brown, Calumet, Outagamie,
Forward Service Corp. ~ Capital 5 221,043.00 5 107,833.00 5 56,600.89 Qoperating, Mobility Management Project, V\;;WanaZoun;znd duua:iimle
Fox Cities Operating $ 127,458.00 $ 89,325.00 $ 19,065.11 Vehicle Repair and Purchase Loan Program Sheboygan, and Manitowoc
F d Service Corp. i . . .
orward Service Corp Cap|tal. S 21,111.00 $ 13,757.00 S 1,104.95 Operating and Vehicle Repair Loans Rock
Rock County Operating S 27,000.00 S 21,043.00 $ 895.05
Adams, Portage, Wood, Lincoln,
F d Service Corp. Capital Projects, Vehicle Repai dL
orward Service Lorp- - ital $ 63,333.00 $ 41,271.00 $ 11,000.00 _oPrtairrojects, Venicle Repairand toan Langlade, Forest, Oneida, and
North Central Program .
Vilas
Kenosha Achievement Capital S 92,588.00 $ 44,554,00 S 24,017.00 Operating, Mobility Management Project, Kenosha
Center Operating S 18,850.00 $ 12,612.00 S 3,119.00 Vehicle Repair Loan Program
Milwaukee Careers Capital S 98,924.00 S 19,785.00 $ 27,515.96 Operating, Mobility Management, and Capital Milwaukee
Coop. Operating S 637,264.00 $ 318,264.00 S 110,610.04 Projects
St. Croix Chippewa Capital S 102,999.00 $ 55,942.00 $ 35,461.79 Operating and Mobility Management, and Burnett
Indians of Wisconsin Operating S 146,471.00 S 98,044.00 S 36,494.21 Vehicle Projects
WI Aut d Truck Edu. 0 ting, Mobility M t, Vehicle L
uto and Iruck BU- o pital $ 142,817.00 $ 28,563.00 $ 46,127.00 ~Perating, Mobtlity Management, VERICIE LOAN —\y- athon
Association and Repair Program

Operating, Mobility Management, Vehicle Loan
YWCA - Madison Capital $  407,378.00 $ 274,090.00 $ 66,644.00 ~Poonng Y & Dane
and Repair Program

Capital $ 984,724.00 $ 584,152.00 $ 218,199.62 Grant, Green, lowa, LaFayette,
Richland, Sauk, Dane, Marinette,

Menomonie, Oconto, Shawano,
Operating, Mobility Management, Vehicle Loan Langlade, Vilas, Oneida, Forest,
and Repair Program Florence, Adams, Columbia,
Dodge, Juneau, Portage,
Waupaca, Outagamie, Waushara,
& Marquette

SWCAP
Operating S 210,502.00 S 140,838.00 S 37,947.38

Total $ 3,984,144.00 $ 2,248,346.00 $ 750,000.00




2017-2020 STIP
May Amendments

Project

WisDOT Section WETAP Projects CY2017 - Federal Fomula Funding for Urban Areas 5307

Total Federal 5307

Sub-Recipient e Total Project Cost Local Match Project Types Service Area by County
Description Funds

ADVOCAP Capital S 347,076.00 S 194,379.00 $ 76,313.22 Operating, Mobility Management Project, Winnebago, Fond du Lac, Green
Operating S 146,762.00 $ 98,192.00 $ 24,273.78 Vehicle Repair and Purchase Loan Program Lake and Calumet

Couleecap Capital S 54,000.00 $ 25,407.00 S 14,296.16 Operating, Capital Projects, Vehicle Purchase Crawford, La Crosse, Monroe,
Operating S 164,323.00 $ 109,972.00 $ 27,174.84 Program and Vernon

Western Dairyland Capital S 159,886.00 $ 75,464.00 $ 42,265.02 Operating, Mobility Management, Vehicle Loan Buffalo, Eau Claire, Jackson, and
Operating S 28,227.00 $ 18,885.00 $ 4,676.98 and Repair Program Trempealeau

WI Auto and Truck Edu. Capital 8 142.817.00 $ 28,563.00 $ 11,000.00 Operating, Mobility Management, Vehicle Loan Marathon

Assoc. and Repair Program

Total $ 1,043,091.00 $ 550,862.00 $ 200,000.00




	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1





